Sachem Central School District

Kenneth E. Graham, Ed.D., SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

District Office for Music and the Fine Arts 51 School Street - Room 201 Lake Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 (631) 471-1464 FAX (631) 471-1798 <u>Chairpersons</u> Justin J. Comito, D.M.A., Secondary Music (631) 471-1300 x 1125 Laura Wasdo, Elementary Music (631) 471-1300 x 1128 Kerrin M. Asner, Art (631) 471-1400 x 5654

TO PARENTS OF STUDENTS WITH PRIVATELY OWNED, COMMERCIALLY RENTED, OR USING SACHEM INSTRUMENTS

This is to advise you that Sachem Central School District is not responsible for loss, theft or other damage to musical instruments. The District provides storage but does not, and cannot, guarantee security.

Furthermore, Sachem Central School District does not provide insurance coverage for loss of, or damage to, privately owned, commercially rented, or instruments contracted through Sachem. It is recommended that you contact your insurance agent and add a rider to your homeowner's policy to provide coverage for theft or mysterious disappearance. Generally, the cost for this type of coverage is reasonably priced.

Please sign below and return the form to your child's teacher as an indication that you have read the above statement regarding storage/security.

(Detach and return to teacher)

I have read the above statement and understand that Sachem Central School District is not responsible for loss, theft or other damage to musical instruments. Sachem does not guarantee security, nor does the District provide coverage for theft, vandalism, mysterious disappearance, or damage to privately owned, commercially rented, or instruments contracted through Sachem, should such actions occur in transit to and from school, or while the instrument is being stored on Sachem property.

Student's Name

Parent's Signature

School